in its shareholding in the Company from approximately 29.86% to 4.94% (the “Share
Disposals”).

– 4 –

Completion of the Revised Subscription is subject to the satisfaction of the conditions
precedent in the Subscription Agreement (as supplemental and amended by the
Supplemental Subscription Agreement) and the Revised Subscription may or may not
proceed. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing
in the Shares.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement
and immediately before completion of the Revised Subscription; and (ii) immediately after
completion of the Revised Subscription, assuming that there are no changes in the issued share
capital of the Company between the date of this announcement and the allotment and issue of the
Revised Subscription Shares, for illustration purposes only:

As at the date of
this announcement and

immediately before completion
of the Revised Subscription

Immediately after
the completion of

the Revised Subscription
Number

of shares
Approximate

%
Number

of shares
Approximate

%

Shareholders
Mr. Liao Shigang 61,240,000 8.18 61,240,000 6.53
RR (BVI) Limited (Note 1) 34,500,000 4.61 34,500,000 3.68
Treasure Ship Holding Limited

(Note 2) 30,835,000 4.12 219,205,000 23.39
Other public Shareholders

(Note 3) 622,225,000 83.10 622,225,000 66.40

Total 748,800,000 100.00 937,170,000 100.00

Notes:

1. 34,500,000 shares are beneficially held by RR (BVI) Limited, the entire issued share capital of which is wholly
owned by Mr. Kwan Kam Tim (“Mr. Kwan”), an executive Director.

2. The entire issued share capital of Treasure Ship is beneficially held by Mr. Lin Zhang (“Mr. Lin”).

3. The 622,225,000 Shares held by public Shareholders include the 124,800,000 Placing Share held by the
Placees.

4. Due to rounding, the percentage figures shown above may not add up to the sub-total or total.

– 5 –

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE REVISED SUBSCRIPTION

The Company is an investment holding company and its subsidiaries are principally engaged in